
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3946
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2000
FREEZING OF RAILWAY PROJECTS
BHUMA NAGI REDDY

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have decided to freeze new railway projects for the next financial year;

(b) if so, the reasons behind this decision; and

(c) the impact on the people ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH )

(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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